www.gst.gov.in), about an Order dated December 31, 2025 issued by 

the Additional Commissioner, Office of the Principal Commissioner of CGST and Central Excise, 

Chennai North Commissionerate, Chennai under the CGST Act, 2017, IGST Act, 2017 and Tamil 

Nadu GST Act, 2017, claiming tax demand of Rs. 5,29,49,187/- (Rupees Five Crore Twenty- Nine 

Lakh Forty-Nine Thousand One Hundred and Eighty-Seven Only), penalty of equal amount and 

interest if applicable, in relation to business transactions undertaken by Chennai Regional Office 

of the Company for the period FY 2018-19 to FY 2023-24. 

Please note that the Company is currently in the process of seeking legal advice on the probable

[...]

Commissioner of CGST and Central Excise, 

Chennai North Commissionerate, Chennai. 

ii. Nature and details of the action(s) taken 

or order(s) passed. 

Order dated December 31, 2025 under the CGST 

Act, 2017, IGST Act, 2017 and Tamil Nadu GST 

Act, 2017, claiming tax demand of Rs. 

5,29,49,187/- (Rupees Five Crore Twenty- Nine 

Lakh Forty-Nine Thousand One Hundred and 

Eighty Seven Only), penalty of equal amount and 

interest if applicable, in relation to business 

transactions undertaken by Chennai Regional 

Office of the Company for the period FY 2018-19 

to FY 2023-24. 

iii. Date of receipt of direction or order, 

including any ad-interim or interim